



ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: March 8, 2018
FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division
TO: All Interested Parties
RE: 4x4 Utility Vehicles with Plow (Qty 3) IFB-4479-18-SH

Firms responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

Question #1: "IF-4479-18-SH 4x4 Utility Vehicle, the specs are calling for "rack and pinion" would hydrostatic power steering be acceptable?"

Answer: The specifications referenced are the minimum requirements. Please mark the 'does not meet' column and explain the variance in the next column.

Question #2: "Would you be able to see if they could clarify the quick release aspect of the windshield?"

Answer: A quick release windshield would allow an easy method to open for ventilation from the front to the driver; or would remove entirely with little effort or specialty tools.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Susan Hyatt
City of Grand Junction, Colorado